Parks and Reserves

General Casual Use Park Charge
(Plus any special requirement charges)

Any area of any park or reserve for a wedding, picnic or

2018/19
$

25.00

2019/20

I

25.00

Special Locations (Plus any special requirements)

Queens Park Band Rotunda (includes power) 50.00 50.00
erween 5000 .00 m summer niy) 8500 8500
Queens Park Tennis Pavilion (includes power) New Fee 60.00
Anderson Park Pavilion/Kitchen (includes power) 60.00 60.00
Anderson Park Pavilion/Kitchen and BBQ (includes power) 90.00 90.00
Anderson Park Second Picnic Area 40.00 40.00
Otepuni Gardens Band Rotunda (includes power) 50.00 50.00
Sandy Point Oreti Sands Golf Building New Fee 100.00
Otatara Scenic Reserve (ex Guide Camp Area) 40.00 40.00
Makarewa Domain Community Building (ex Bowling Club) New Fee 100.00

Special Requirements

Queens Park

Power — where available 25.00 25.00

aart]zir—r;(;;ar\;ljng]?tes opened for official vehicles 100.00 100.00
Anderson Park

Marquee site — includes use of pavilion and kitchen From 400.00 From 400.00

Access after dusk 195.00 195.00
Gala Street Reserve

Power — Fountain 25.00 25.00

Power — Fairs and carnivals From 290.00 From 295.00

Plus power if required

Plus power if required

Circuses (non performing and performing days) per day

As determined by the Parks Manager based on size, duration,

location and nature of event

From 290.00

Plus power if required

From 295.00

Plus power if required

Power - Fair, Carnival and Circus Area

Connection fee PLUS
cost of power used
based on actual
reading

Connection fee PLUS
cost of power used
based on actual
reading

Fees and charges
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Parks and Reserves continued

Special Requirements - Continued

General Reserves

2018/19
$

2019/20
$

Other reserves and activities (including concerts or similar) From 125.00 From 125.00
As determined by the Parks Manager based on size, duration, location

and nature of event

Power — where available 25.00 25.00
Access to reserves through gates and barriers (key fee) 100.00 100.00
Commercial site including power (per day charge) From 240.00 From 240.00

Commercial concession

350.00 - 500.00 pa

Dependent upon
number of days of

350.00 - 500.00 pa

Dependent upon
number of days of

week used week used
Bonds
Marquee site From 530.00 From 540.00
Commercial activities (including fairs and carnivals) From 530.00 From 540.00

Circuses

From 1,125.00

From 1,145.00

Where not defined above, bond to be determined by Parks Manager

Car Park Maintenance

Surrey Park sports clubs with shared car parks

Per funding policy

Per funding policy

Bowling Green 408.00 415.00
Croquet Greens 380.00 385.00
Dog Obedience Club 320.00 325.00
Model Engineers 580.00 590.00
Surrey Park Grandstand and Athletics Track |
School sports (50% paid to Athletics Southland)
Year 7 and over 545.00 555.00
Years 1 to 6 (inclusive) 440.00 448,00
Athletics — use of sports area, per season (enclosure) 920.00 935.00

Sportsfield and Park Facility Charges

Summer Sports
Touch Rugby 255.00 260.00
5-a-side Soccer 255.00 260.00

.{\
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2018/19 2019/20
$

Special Requirements - Continued $

Cricket (per wicket)

Prepared wicket

Per season Price on application Price on application

Artificial wicket

Per season 428.00 435.00

Per day 65.00 65.00

Unprepared wicket (evenings only)

Per season 153.00 155.00
Per evening 45.00 45.00
Per day 65.00 65.00
Softball
Enclosure
Per year 920.00 935.00

Grass diamond

Per season 428.00 435.00
Per game 45.00 45,00
Per day 65.00 65.00

Practice area

Per season 325.00 330.00
Tennis — court per season 168.00 170.00
Marching (reservations of practice area) per season, per team 85.00 85.00

Winter Sports - Note: Effective April 1

Field rent (per field)

= Rugby, football and rugby league

Per season 760.00 775.00 790.00
Single game 75.00 75.00 75.00
Per day 95.00 95.00 95.00
Practice field 530.00 540.00 550.00

= Netball Court rental (per court)

Per season 165.00 168.00 170.00

Fees and charges 23
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Parks and Reserves continued

Winter Sports - Continued

= Hockey — artificial turf (enclosure) 905.00 920.00 935.00
« Football — artificial turf (enclosure) 905.00 920.00 935.00
Sandy Point Domain | |
Clubs occupying Sandy Point Domain
= Club buildings £410.00 415.00 420.00
= Grounds 190.00 193.00 195.00
Annual charge to be assessed on the area of land occupied per
hectare or part thereof, minimum charge 1 ha. Where a building is
also on the site, the charge shall be the land area plus the building
rate.
= Crib sites 750.00 765.00 780.00
- Sandy Point Domain — per annum
Buildings other than Sandy Point
Buildings other than Sandy Point Current Current | Current market
market value market value value

Fencing Contribution
For reserves boundary fences

= Half cost of materials, up to a yearly set fee per lineal metre

Miscellaneous Charges

Applications Requiring Management Plan Change

Initial application fee

40.00

2018/19
$

60.00

40.00

As per
Fencing Act
Requirements

2019/20
$

60.00

Associated costs of application including but not limited to advertising,
Minister of Conservation fee, survey fees, legal fees etc.

Recovery of actual cost

incurred by Council

Recovery of actual cost
incurred by Council

Firewood |

Permit — issued for up to two weeks 15.00 15.00
Hire of Plants from Mclvor Road Nursery |

(Charges do not include delivery)

Planter Bag Sizes 2,3 or 5 3.00 (each) 3.00 (each)
Planter Bag Sizes 8, 12 or 28 £4.00 (each) £4.00 (each)
Planter Bag Size 40 6.00 (each) 6.00 (each)
Tubs 12.00 (each) 12.00 (each)

Parks Operations

Non Council work

Tender / quote

Tender / quote

.{\
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Parks and Services - Cemeteries and Crematorium

Cemeteries — Burial Fees

Monday to Saturday, excluding Sundays and public holidays, including
pre-purchase of right of burial. Hours 8am to 5pm weekdays
(summer months); 8am to 4pm weekdays (winter months); 8am to
1pm Saturdays.

2018/19
$

2019/20
$

Person over five years of age 855.00 870.00
Child five years of age or under (children’s burial area) 510.00 520.00
Stillborn and child up to one year 305.00 310.00

Breaking concrete

Actual time taken

Actual time taken

Second burials — and subsequent burial/s 1,000.00 1,020.00
Maintenance Fee — on each burial 575.00 585.00
(not applicable to stillborn and up to five years old;
and Ex-Servicemen in the Servicemen's section)
Handfill
- Using existing material No charge No charge
- Using new material brought in 100.00 100.00
Burial of ashes in cemetery

Burial of ashes 127.50 130.00
Maintenance fee on each burial of ashes 230.00 235.00
Recording fee for scattered ashes 40.00 40.00

Ex-Servicemen's burial in Servicemen’s area of cemetery

For burials
Monday to Saturday 855.00 870.00
Ash burial fee 127.50 130.00

Out of hours fee for burials Saturday 1pm to 4pm |

Out of hours fee, subject to special approval, 330.00 335.00

in addition to normal fees

Purchase of Allotments |

(Including pre-purchase of allotment for right of burial)
Single one burials 765.00 780.00
Children’s plot, 1.8m x 0.75m 390.00 395.00
Standard width plot (2 capacity), 2.75m x 1.2m 895.00 900.00
Double width plot (4 capacity), 2.75m x 2.4m 1,790.00 1,800.00
Family plots — fee to be determined by size of plot requested Fee to be Fee to be
(based on multiples of two-capacity plots) determined determined

Fees and charges
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Parks and Reserves continued

Parks and Reserves - Cemeteries and Crematorium continued

2018/19

$

2019/20
$

Plot for burial of ashes (standard size) 160.00 165.00
Plot for burial of ashes (60cm x 60cm) 280.00 285.00

Other fees |

Memorial beam (including lost Seamen)
Permit fee 45.00 45.00
Beam 45.00 45.00
Free ground plagues 45.00 45.00

Beam 45.00 45.00
Maintenance fee 230.00 235.00
Memorial Grove 230.00 235.00
(including permit, planting, tree and recording fees)

Miscellaneous |

Permit fee for the erection of memorials
Prior to erection 45.00 45.00
Non-notified 75.00 75.00

Genealogical search fee
Search (correspondence including email — minimum) 11.00 15.00

Disinterment and Reinterment
Disinterment fee, adult over five years old 2,345.00 2,390.00
Disinterment fee, child under five years old 1,120.00 1,140.00
Reinterment fee (same plot) 530.00 540.00
Disinterment of ashes 127.50 130.00
Reinterment of ashes 127.50 130.00

For cremations (including pre-purchase) |

Cremations (excluding use of chapel) Monday to Friday,

8.30am to 5pm, Saturday morning 8.30am to 1pm
Persons over 10 years of age 785.00 800.00
Child 1 to 10 years of age 470.00 480.00
Stillborn and child up to one year old 230.00 230.00
Under 20 weeks gestation 50.00 50.00

.{\
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Parks and Reserves - Cemeteries and Crematorium continued

Additional Fees

2018/19

$

2019/20
$

Saturday afternoons, 1pm to 4pm 330.00 330.00
(subject to special approval and in addition to normal fees)

Use of chapel for funeral service; committal prior to cremation; 275.00 280.00
or memorial service where no cremation is involved

Storage of ashes more than 14 days after cremation, per 50.00 50.00

calendar month or part thereof
Crematorium

Purchase of allotments

Memorial Gardens

2018/19
$

2019/20
$

Kerb plot 163.00 165.00
Garden of Memorial 163.00 165.00
Garden of Roses 375.00 380.00
Garden of Rest 163.00 165.00
Children’s Garden 163.00 165.00
Avenue of Tranquillity 375.00 380.00

Miscellaneous

Burial of ashes 127.50 130.00
Maintenance

Fee on each burial of ashes 230.00 235.00

(not applicable to stillborn and up to five years)

Fee recording scattered ashes 45.00 45.00
Disinterment and Reinterment

Disinterment of ashes 127.50 130.00

Reinterment of ashes 127.50 130.00
Book of Rememberance 15.00 per line 15.00 per line

Fees and charges
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